

S281510

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Katherine ROSENBERG-WOHL,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CO.,
Respondent.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal,
First Appellate District, Division Two, Case No. A163848
San Francisco Superior Court Case No. CGC-20-587264

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MEGAN O'NEILL (SBN 220147)
ERIK P. MORTENSEN (SBN 326610)
DTO LAW
2400 Broadway, Suite 200
Redwood City, CA 94063
Telephone: (415) 630-4100
moneill@dtolaw.com
emortensen@dtolaw.com

LAUREN HUDECKI (SBN 276938)
DTO LAW
601 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2130
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Telephone: (213) 335-6999
lhudecki@dtolaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent
STATE FARM FIRE AND
CASUALTY CO.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT 6

 I. THERE IS NO LACK OF UNIFORMITY:
 CALIFORNIA COURTS ROUTINELY ENFORCE
 ONE-YEAR LIMITATIONS PERIODS IN
 INSURANCE POLICIES TO BAR ALLEGATIONS
 OF UNFAIR PRACTICES. 6

 II. *PRUDENTIAL-LMI* IS NOT UNSETTLED..... 9

 III. THIS CASE IS NOT AN APPROPRIATE VEHICLE
 TO REVISIT *PRUDENTIAL-LMI* BECAUSE THE
 COURT OF APPEAL AFFIRMED STATE FARM'S
 DEMURRER ON INDEPENDENT GROUNDS. 11

CONCLUSION..... 12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 13

PROOF OF SERVICE 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

20th Century Ins. Co. v. Superior Court
(2001) 90 Cal.App.4th 1247 8, 9

Abari v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.
(1988) 205 Cal.App.3d 5307

Aryeh v. Canon Bus. Sols., Inc.
(2013) 55 Cal.4th 1185..... 5, 6, 9

Broberg v. The Guardian Life Ins. Co. of Am.
(2009) 171 Cal.App.4th 912.....9

CBS Broadcasting Inc. v. Fireman’s Fund Ins. Co.
(1999) 70 Cal.App.4th 1075..... 10

Enger v. Allstate Ins. Co.
(N.D.Cal. Apr. 5, 2016) 2016 WL 108293637

*Gordon v. Deloitte & Touche, LLP Grp. Long Term
Disability Plan*
(9th Cir. 2014) 749 F.3d 746..... 11

Keller v. Fed. Ins. Co.
(9th Cir. 2019) 765 F.App’x 10

Love v. Fire Ins. Exchange
(1990) 221 Cal.App.3d 1136 10

North Star Reinsurance Corp. v. Superior Court
(1992) 10 Cal.App.4th 1815.....9

Prieto v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.
(1990) 225 Cal.App.3d 11887

<i>Prudential-LMI Com. Ins. Co. v. Superior Court</i> (1990) 51 Cal.3d 674	6, 9, 10, 11
<i>Rosenberg-Wohl v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> (N.D.Cal. Mar. 28, 2022) 2022 WL 901545	11
<i>Rosenberg-Wohl v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> (N.D.Cal., Sept. 17, 2021) 2021 WL 4243389	11
<i>Singh v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> (1998) 63 Cal.App.4th 135	10
<i>Sommer v. UNUM Life Ins. Co. of Am.</i> (9th Cir. 1999) 173 F.3d 861, 1999 WL 173570	10
<i>Sullivan v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> (C.D.Cal. 1997) 964 F.Supp. 1407	6, 9
<i>Velasquez v. Truck Ins. Exchange</i> (1991) 1 Cal.App.4th 712	7
Statutes	
Ins. Code § 2071	8
Bus. & Prof. Code § 17200	6
Civ. Proc. Code § 340.9(a)	9
Other Authorities	
Croskey et al., Cal. Practice Guide: Insurance Litigation (Aug. 2023 Update) § 12:1126.10	11
